

Informazione Regolamentata n. 20250-5-2025

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione 14 Gennaio 2025 11:30:02

Euronext Milan

Societa': TECHNOPROBE

Identificativo Informazione

Regolamentata

200331

Utenza - Referente : TECHNOPROBEN04 - Di Terlizzi

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 14 Gennaio 2025 11:30:02

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione : 14 Gennaio 2025 11:30:02

Oggetto : Joseph Parks appointed as Chief Technology

Officer

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato







Technoprobe S.p.A. Via Cavalieri di Vittorio Veneto, 2 23870, Cernusco Lombardone (LC) - Italy www.technoprobe.com

PRESS RELEASE

Change in leadership of Technology Division: Joseph Parks appointed as Chief Technology Officer, a transition marked by continuity and innovation.

Cernusco Lombardone (LC), January 14, 2025 – Technoprobe S.p.A. (EXM:TPRO), leader in the design and production of Probe Cards (the "Company" or "Technoprobe"), today announces the appointment of **Joseph Parks** as Chief Technology Officer, following the resignation of **Fabio Morgana**, who is leaving to pursue new professional opportunities.

The resignation will take effect as of April 1st, 2025; until that date, Fabio Morgana will continue to hold his current duties to ensure a smooth transition.

Joseph Parks, Senior Vice President Technology Ambassador of Technoprobe, brings extensive experience in the semiconductor space and a deep understanding of the reference market. The strategic decision to maintain internal leadership, ensures full continuity in ongoing projects while introducing a new vision for managing research and development activities.

With a Ph.D. in Electrical and Computer Engineering and nearly 30 years at Intel, Joseph Parks has held significant and strategic positions throughout his career. As Vice President of Technology Development and Director of Intel's Oregon Assembly Test Development Factory, he contributed to developing cutting-edge technologies in testing and Advanced Packaging, including enhanced test thermal solutions related to Singulated Die Testing, which are particularly significant in the Artificial Intelligence segment.

"We are grateful to Fabio for his significant contribution to the company's technological development and the establishment of its leadership. We thank him for his dedication and wish him all the best in his future professional challenges." stated Stefano Felici, CEO of Technoprobe. "Joe's appointment confirms the Technology Division as a strategic growth driver, which we uphold by promoting internal expertise. Leveraging Joe's expertise in artificial intelligence and Technoprobe's strategic vision, we will further strengthen our offerings and address future industry challenges."

"I am excited to take on this new role and continue working with an extraordinary team," stated Joseph Parks. "Our efforts will focus on maintaining our company's leadership position and expanding into new market segments to create even more value for our customers."

As of today, Fabio Morgana holds no.1,500 shares in the Company.

1









Technoprobe S.p.A. Via Cavalieri di Vittorio Veneto, 2 23870, Cernusco Lombardone (LC) - Italy www.technoprobe.com

This press release will be available on Technoprobe's website https://www.technoprobe.com, in the Investor Relations section and on the authorized storage system named eMarket Storage" (www.emarketstorage.it).

Contact

Technoprobe S.p.A.
Investor Relator
Ines Di Terlizzi
Email: ir@technoprobe.com

Technoprobe S.p.A.
Communication & Marketing Manager
Paolo Cavallotti
Email: paolo.cavallotti@technoprobe.com

Technoprobe Group

Technophobe is a leading company in the field of semiconductors and microelectronics. Established in 1996, Technoprobe is focused in the design and manufacture of Probe Cards, i.e. electro-mechanical interfaces used for the functional testing of chips. Probe cards are hi-tech devices that are custom-made for each chip and allow the function of chips to be tested during the manufacturing process. These technologically-advanced designs and solutions are essential for ensuring the proper functioning and reliability of devices that play a crucial role in industries such as Information Technology, 5G, Internet of Things, home automation, automotive, aerospace, etc. Technoprobe headquarters are in Cernusco Lombardone (LC). Since May 2nd, 2023 shares have been transferred to Euronext Milano segment. For more information, visit the website: www.technoprobe.com.

Fine Comunicato n.20250-5-2025

Numero di Pagine: 4